ST AGATHA’S PARISH CRANBOURNE SACRAMENTAL TIMETABLE- 2023
	SACRAMENT
	INFORMATION & PARENT WORKSHOP
	PARENT- CHILD WORKSHOP
	RETREAT
	CEREMONY

	RECONCILIATION
	Wednesday 8th February at 7.00pm
Commitment Weekend: 11th/12th February
 And
Wednesday 15th February at 7.00pm
Commitment Weekend: 18h/19th  February

 Note: Parents need to attend only One session, no need to bring your child.

	Wednesday 15th March at 5.00pm 
 and 7.00pm

Thursday 16th March at 7.00pm

Note: Parents and child need to attend only One session
	
	
Wednesday 29th March at 5.00pm & 7.00pm

Thursday 30th March at 5.00pm
and 7.00pm

	
	
	
	
	

	CONFIRMATION
	Wednesday 3rd May at 7.00pm
Commitment Weekend: 6th/7th May
And
Wednesday 10th May at 7.00pm
Commitment Weekend: 13th/14th May


Note: Parents need to attend only One session, no need to bring your child.

	Wednesday 17th May at 5.00pm and 7.00pm

Thursday 18th May at 7.00pm

Note: Parents and child need to attend only One session

	Thursday 1st June
 Arrival: 8.00am
For (8.30am -2.45pm)
(St Agatha’s premises).
	 
Sunday 18th June at 2.00pm 


Venue: St Peter’s College Hall
West Campus



	
	
	
	
	

	
FIRST COMMUNION
	Wednesday 19th July at 7.00pm
Commitment Weekend: 22nd/23rd July
And
Wednesday 26th July at 7.00pm
Commitment Weekend: 29th July /30th July

Note: Parents need to attend only One session, no need to bring your child.


	Wednesday 9th August at 5.00pm and 7.00pm

Thursday 10th August at 7.00pm


Note: Parents and child need to attend only One session
	
	Sunday 3rd September at 2.00pm
Sunday 10th September at 2.00pm


[bookmark: _GoBack]For every information and questions, please contact Sr Faustina Ede through the parish office: 59961985                                                                                   *Weekly lesson submission/collection: In the Church before the final blessing. 
ALL meetings are obligatory and are held in St Agatha’s school 
Hall or in the Church.    
* $50 minimum Sacramental donation per Sacrament

RECONCILIATION
Readiness for Reconciliation:
*Child has been baptised in the Catholic faith, has a sense of right and wrong and can say, “I am Sorry”.
This program runs from 8th February until 30th March.

CONFIRMATION
Readiness for Confirmation:
 *Child has received the Sacraments of Baptism, Reconciliation and First Communion.
*Child is willing to grow in prayer and life of faith
Program runs from 3rd May until 18th June 

FIRST HOLY COMMUNION
Readiness for First Holy Communion:
*Child has received the Sacraments of Baptism and Reconciliation,
has the maturity to distinguish the Body of Christ from ordinary food and a desire to gather with the Lord’s family at Mass.
Program runs from 19th July until 10th September.




